TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pharr Yarns, LLC		01/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mannington Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Mannington Mills Rd	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 19			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4515852	SURESOFT	
Registration Number:	4515853	SURESOFT GO BAREFOOT	
Registration Number:	3919420	LOOPTEX MILLS	
Registration Number:	3914283	LOOPTEX	
Registration Number:	3970545	PHENIX	
Registration Number:	4560098	SUREBLOK	
Registration Number:	4560386	TRUBLOK	
Registration Number:	4891154	SURESOFTSD	
Registration Number:	5002601	COLORSENSE	
Serial Number:	87318364	SPILLTOUGH	
Registration Number:	5921788	DESIGN MIX	
Registration Number:	5561855	OPULENCE HD	
Serial Number:	87900013	STONECORE	
Registration Number:	5576575	CLEANER HOME COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	5576576	COREX	
Registration Number:	5576578	SUREFRESH	
Registration Number:	5863859	PHENIX ON MAIN	
Serial Number:	88251901	FLOOREVER	
Serial Number:	88517579	SURESOFTSDN	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0477 900536950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4103328784

Email: sherry.flax@saul.com

Correspondent Name: Sherry Fkax
Address Line 1: 500 e. Pratt St,
Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047067.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry flax
SIGNATURE:	/sherry flax/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mannington Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Mannington Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Mannington Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0478

APPENDIX 1

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHARR YARNS, LLC ("Assignor"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trade and service mark registrations and applications therefor specified in Exhibit I hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Buyer ("Assignee") acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the portion of the business and goodwill of the business connected with and that pertains to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to confirm the acquisition of the Trademarks and related goodwill for purposes of recording same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other national patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that, as of the 31st day of January, 2020, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, interest and related goodwill in and to the Trademarks, together with the portion of the business and goodwill of the business connected with and that pertains to the Trademarks as required by Section 10 of the United State Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) enforce all rights and interest in the Trademarks including, to sue for past, present, and future infringement and to collect all damages therefor for Assignee's own use and benefit, and (c) grant licenses or other interests to and in the Trademarks.

SELLER:

PHA	RRYA	RNS	110		1	
Bγ:	RR YA	Mir	\mathcal{L}	2sd2	valu	3s
	Willi	am P.	Carsti	ırphen	, Presid	lent
3UY	ER:					
Manı	ningtor	Mill:	s, Inc.			
Ву: Name						
ranne Title:)			kennings.C		007/0000009/77

[Signature Page to Appendix A to Intellectual Property Agreement]

APPENDIX 1

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHARR YARNS, LLC ("Assignor"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trade and service mark registrations and applications therefor specified in Exhibit I hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Buyer ("Assignee") acquired all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the portion of the business and goodwill of the business connected with and that pertains to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to confirm the acquisition of the Trademarks and related goodwill for purposes of recording same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other national patent and trademark offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor confirms that, as of the 31st day of January, 2020, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title, interest and related goodwill in and to the Trademarks, together with the portion of the business and goodwill of the business connected with and that pertains to the Trademarks as required by Section 10 of the United State Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) enforce all rights and interest in the Trademarks including, to sue for past, present, and future infringement and to collect all damages therefor for Assignee's own use and benefit, and (c) grant licenses or other interests to and in the Trademarks.

> SELLER: PHARR YARNS, LLC

William P. Carstarphen, President

BUYER:

MANNINGTON MILLS, INC.

Name: Russbil G. Grizzle

Title: President & CEO

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

- 1. Suresoft
- 2. Suresoft Go Barefoot
- 3. Looptex Mills
- 4. Looptex
- 5. Phenix
- 6. Sureblok
- 7. TruBlok
- 8. SuresoftSD
- 9. ColorSense
- 10. SpillTough
- 11. Design Mix
- 12. Opulence HD
- 13. StoneCore
- 14. Cleaner Home Collection
- 15. Corex
- 16. SureFresh
- 17. Phenix on Main
- 18. Floorever
- 19. SureSoftSDN
- 20. Phenix (International Hong Kong)
- 21. Phenix (International Macau)
- 22. Phenix (International Taiwan)

DM3\6205757.3 H:VAH-#1025981-v5-IP_Agreement__Project_Swatch_(Mannington) DM Comments.DQCX

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 02/25/2020